

### বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড **Bangladesh Power Development Board**

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় বিতরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো রাংগামাটি পার্বত্য জেলা ফোনঃ ০৩৫১-৬৩৩৩০

শ্বারক নং-বিবি-২/হিসাব-১৮/০৯/

মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ

প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

কাজের নাম

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম

তারিখ- ২৮/৩/২০০৯ইং

## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিদৃদ্ জ্বালানি ও বনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়, বিদৃদ্ বিভাগ।

वाश्नादम् विमुद्ध हेनुग्रन वार्छ। নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, বিভরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাটি, রাংগামাটি পার্বত্য জেলা। সংগ্রাহক সন্তার জেলা (ক) বিভরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাটির আওতাধীন হাটহাজারী-রাংগামাটি ওওকেভি

লাইনের রাবার বাগান প্রান্ত হইতে তেদভেদীস্থ ৩৩/১১কেভি উপকেন্দ্র পর্যন্ত ৩টি টাগুয়ার প্রটেকশনসহ তওকেভি লাইনের জরুরি মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাজ। (খ) বিভৱণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, বাংগামাটির আওতাধীন বাংগামাটি-মহালছড়ি ৩৩কেভি

লাইনের মাঝেরবন্তি ৩৩/১১কেভি উপকেন্দ্র হইতে কাছাড়ি আইসোলেটর প্রান্ত পর্যন্ত অংশ ৩৩কেভি লাইনের জরুরি মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাজ।

(গ) বিভৱণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাটির আওতাধীন তবলছড়ি ১১কেভি ফিভারের অধীনে ১১/o.৪কেভি লাইন মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাল।

(ছ) বিতরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাটির আওতাধীন ১১কেভি বনরূপা ফিডারের ১১ ও

০.৪ কেভি লাইন মেরামত ও সংবক্ষণ কাজ। (৬) বিভবণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, বাংগামাটির আওভাধীন ১১কেভি রাজবাড়ী ফিডারের ১১ ও

০.৪ কেভি লাইন মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাজ। (চ) বিতরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাটির আগুতাধীন ১১কেভি রিজার্ভ বাজার ফিডারের অন্তৰ্ভক কাৰাই লেক এলাকায় ঝুকিপূৰ্ণ নদী পাৱাপাৱে প্ৰাণহানী রোধ কল্পে ইসলামপুর, শরিয়দপুর, জ্বালিয়াপাড়া এবং বিহারপুর এলাকায় ১১ ও ০.৪ কেভি লাইনের গ্রাউভ ও ওয়াটার লেভেল ক্রিয়ারেন্স বৃদ্ধির লক্ষে লাইন মেরামত ও রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ কাজ।

(ছ) বিভরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো, রাংগামাতির আওতাধীন কার্ডাই বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের অধীনে ডুলুছড়ি এলাকায় সিস্টেম উনুয়ন ও ভোল্টেজ উনুয়নের জন্য ১১কেভি লাইন ও ০.৪ কেভি লাইন মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাজ।

খোলা দরপতা। সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

রাজস্ব বাজেট (বিউবোর নিজস্ব তহবিল)। তহবিলের উৎস বিউবোর তালিকাভুক্ত এবিসি বৈদ্যুতিক লাইসেপধারী পার্বত্য এলাকায় কমপক্ষে ০৫ লক্ষ ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা টাকার একক কাজ করিয়াছেন এইরূপ কার্যসম্পাদনকারী ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

দরপত্র দলিলের মৃল্য ঃ (অফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্র দলিলের জামানত ঃ 201 (ফেরতযোগ্য)

১৫০/- টাকা প্রতি সেটের মূল্য। দরপত্রে প্রদত্ত দরের কমপক্ষে ০৩% (তিন শতাংশ) হারে উপ-পরিচালক, (হিঃ) আহিদ, লিএভডি, বিউবো, চট্ট্যাম এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করিতে হইবে। (ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, বিভরণ দক্ষিণাঞ্চল, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম, (খ) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী,

(本) 800/-, (本) 800/-, (刊) 200/-, (刊) 200/-, (西) 200/-, (西) 200/-, (五)

দরপত্র দলিল প্রান্তির স্থান ঃ 771

প ও স সার্কেল, বিউবো, রাংগামাটি ও (গ) ব্যবস্থাপক, প্রালী ব্যাংক লিঃ, রিজার্ভ বাজার, রাংগামাটি। (নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর অনুমতি স্বাপেক্ষে)। তন্ত্রাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী, পরিচালন ও সংরক্ষণ সার্কেল, বিউবো, রাংগামাটি।

সংযুক্ত দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত নিয়মাবলী এবং পিপিআর/২০০৮ এর বিধিমালা অনুসরনীয়।

দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের 751 দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রযের শেষ তারিখ

১৭/০৫/০৯ইং পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে)। ১৮/০৫/০৯ইং (দুপুর ১২.০০টা পর্যন্ত)।

দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের ঃ শেষ তারিখ ও সময় 201

বিঃদ্রঃ

১৮/০৫/০৯ইং (দুপুর ১২.৩০টা ঘটিকা)।

দরপত্র দলিল খোলার ঃ তারিখ ও সময় 361

সময়সীমা শর্ত ও নির্দেশাবলী

সর্জাচ্চ ৪০ (চল্লিশ) দিনের মধ্যে।

(ক) দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় আবেদনপত্রের সাথে এবং দাখিলের সময় দরপত্রের সাথে হালনাগাদ বিউবোর তালিকাভুক্তি, এবিসি বৈদ্যুতিক লাইসেন্স, সুপারভাইজার লাইসেন্স, আয়কর, ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন, মালিকানার এফিডেভিট, অভিজ্ঞতা সনদপত্র কমপক্ষে ১ম শ্রেণীর গ্যাজেটেড কর্মকর্তা দ্বারা সত্যায়িত কপি দাবিল করিতে হইবে।

(খ) ডাকযোগে কোন প্রকার দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হইবে না।

(গ) সংশ্রিষ্ট খাতে বাজেট বরাদ্ধ ও তহবিল প্রাপ্যতা স্বাপেক্ষে বিল পরিশোধযোগ্য।

(ঘ) সর্বনিম্ন দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানকে কার্যাদেশ গ্রহণের পূর্বে 10% Performance Security বাবদ উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ, (পিএভডি), বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট জমা দিতে হইবে।

(৪) কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র অথবা সকল প্রকার দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংবক্ষণ कर्त्रन।

विमार/हान-3023(७)/30-8-०व 1615-1290

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী বিতরণ বিভাগ, বিউবো রাংগামাটি



# বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর পরিচালন বিভাগ

৬০মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো পোঃ বক্স নং ৬১৯, চট্টগ্রাম

স্মারক নং-শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৯/৩৯২

তারিখঃ ০৭/০৪/২০০৯ইং

# দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মন্ত্রণালয় এজেঙ্গি/প্রতিষ্ঠান 21

: বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ। ः वाःलाम्भ विमार उनुग्न तार्छ।

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম 01 ইনভাইটেশন 81 (কাজের নাম)

: নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী এর দপ্তর, পরিচালন বিভাগ, ৬০ মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্রাম।

ইনভাইটেশন রেফারেস 01

ফর : শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্রের ল্যাবরেটরীতে স্থাপিতব্য ৫৫ মেঃওঃ রেন্টাল পাওয়ার প্লান্টের ব্যবহৃত ফার্নেস অয়েল ও এইচএসডি এর গুণগত মান নির্ণয়ের জন্য ১ (এক)টি অয়েল সেন্ট্রিফিউজিং মেশিন সরবরাহকরণ কাজ। শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৯/৩৯২।

তারিখ 51 সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি 91 61

: ०१/०४/२००५देश : খোলা দরপত্র।

বাজেট ও তহবিল এর : ব্রাজম্ব বাজেট এবং বিউবো'র নিজম্ব তহবিল। : GR-8 দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং 91

দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম 201 দরপত্র 771

শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্রের ল্যাবরেটরীতে স্থাপিতব্য ৫৫ মেঃওঃ রেন্টাল পাওয়ার প্ল্যান্টের ব্যবহৃত ফার্নেস ওয়েল ও এইচএসডি এর গুণগত মান নির্ণয়ের জন্য ১ (এক)টি অয়েল সেন্ট্রিফিউজিং মেশিন সরবরাহকরণ কাজ। विक्रस्यव : २४-०८-२००५देश

সর্বশেষ তারিখ 751 তারিখ ও সময় 201

181

দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ : ২৯-০৪-২০০৯ইং দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ : ২৯-০৪-২০০৯ইং দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। সংশ্লিষ্ট দরদাতা অপবা বৈধ্য প্রতিনিধি ঐ সময় উপস্থিত থাকিতে পারিবেন। দপ্তরসমূহের নাম ও : (ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, চবিকে, বিউবো, রাউজান, চট্টগ্রাম।

(খ) ব্যবস্থাপক, শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্ৰাম।

(গ) ব্যবস্থাপক, পূবালী ব্যাংক লিঃ, শান্তির হাট শাখা, পিটয়া, চট্টগ্রাম।

ঠিকানা (ক) দরপত্র বিক্র-য়ের স্থান

(খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও :

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-১৩১৪(৩)/১৩/৪/০৯

জিডি-১৯৭১

(ঘ) নিম্নশাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর। নিম্নথাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর। তালিকাভুক্ত : বিউবো/অন্যান্য সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ ঠিকাদার/পিপিআর-২০০৮ইং অনুযায়ী যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদার/প্রকৃত বৈজ্ঞানীক যন্ত্রপাতি সরবরাহের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন

: শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো, পোষ্ট বন্ধ নং-৬১৯, শিকলবাহা,

প্রি টেন্ডার মিটিং

ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা

খোলার স্থান

ঠিকাদার। : প্রযোজ্য নহে। কাজের বিবরণ

मर नर	অ্পু পারাচাত	পরপত্র দালপের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজের স্থান	দরপএ জামানত	সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা
31	শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্রের ল্যাবরেটরীতে স্থাপিতব্য ৫৫ মেঃগুঃ রেন্টাল পাওয়ার প্ল্যান্টের ব্যবহৃত ফার্নেস ওয়েল ও এইচএসডি এর গুণগত মান নির্ণয়ের জন্য ১ (এক)টি অয়েল সেন্ট্রিফিউজিং মেশিন সরবরাহকরণ কাজ।	১০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র	৬০ মেঃ ওঃ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো, চট্টগ্ৰাম	২০,০০০/- (বিশ হাজার) টাকা মাত্র	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন
741	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম	: মোঃ মতিউর :	রহমান।		

(নিম্নসাক্ষরকারীর পূর্বানুমতিক্রমে)

দরপত্র আহবানকারীর ফোন : ट्यान-०७५-५७७२५१ क्यांबः ४४-०७५-५७७५४८१। মোঃ মতিউর রহমান

: নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী।

हरीशाय।

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী আইডি নং-১-০৭৭৮ পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০ মেঃ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্রাম



# Meghna Petroleum Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong

Construction of Fixed Roof POL Product Storage Vertical Steel Tank

# **Tender Notice**

No. Pur: 195 Dt. 09/04/2009

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the 1st class contractors enlisted with govt./semi govt. or autonomous bodies for Construction of Fixed Roof POL Product Storage Vertical Steel Tank, capacity 2700 MT (Apex) at our Main Installation, Guptakhal, Chittagong.

Interested bidders may collect tender schedule from our Purchase/Cash Section, 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong and Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka against cash payment of Tk. 2,000/- (two thousand) only (nonrefundable) in all working days from Sunday thru Thursday within 15.00 hrs up to 11-05-2009.

The bidders are to submit the following documents at the time of purchasing the tender schedule:-

a) Copy of work order/purchase order from the govt/semigovt /autonomous bodies amounting not less than Tk. 1 (one) crore in a single order for Construction /Fabrication of Vertical Steel POL Product Storage Tank, minimum capacity of 2000 MT including supply of all necessary materials within last 5 years along with a certificate from the concerned authority that the work has been completed within schedule time with their full satisfaction.

b) Certified copy of up-to-date 1st class enlistment certificate with govt./semi govt. or autonomous bodies.

c) Certified copy of up-to-date bank solvency certificate confirming the capability of the contractor for investment of Tk 1 (one) crore for undertaking similar type of construction

d) Copy of up-to-date trade licence.

e) Copy of income tax registration TIN certificate.

f) Copy of VAT registration certificate.

g) List of Tools/Equipment and Man Power (Technical) of the bidder's firm.

The bidders are to submit the tenders in 2 (two) separate envelope one for technical offer and other for commercial offer. Both (technical and commercial) offers must be dropped in the tender box kept at our abovementioned Chittagong and Dhaka office latest by 15:00 hrs. of 13/05/2009. The technical offers only will be opened on the same day at 15:15 hrs. in presence of bidders (If any). The commercial offers of the technically successful bidders only will be opened later on date and time of which will be communicated to them by confirmation letter.

All other terms and conditions will be as per tender schedule.

The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. GD-2008



#### Mongla Port Authority

Mongla, Bagerhat-9351 Fax: 04662-75224 Email: mpa@bttb.net.bd. Website: www.monglaport.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender

01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping.
02	Agency	Mongla Port Authority.
03	Procuring entity name	Mongla Port Authority (MPA).
04	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
05	Procuring entity district	Bagerhat.
06	Invitation for	Maintenance dredging in front of letty

06	Invitation for	9 and Sabur Beacon Turning Ground in the Pussur River of Mongla Port.
07	Invitation reference	MPA/XEN/D-5/291/2009-393.
08	Date	09 April 2009.
KEY	INFORMATION	
09	Procurement method	Open tender method (OTM).
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	
10	Budget & source of fund	Own fund of Mongla Port Authority.
11	Development partner	Not applicable.
PAF	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name	Not applicable.
14	Tender package no.	NiL
15	Tender package name	Maintenance dredging in front of Jetty # 8 9 and Sabur Beacon Turning Ground in the Pussur River of Mongla Port.
16	Tender publication date	
17	Tender last selling date	25 May, 2009.
18	Tender closing date & time	26 May, 2009 up to 1200 hrs.
19	Tender opening date & time	26 May, 2009 up to 1230 hrs.
20	Name & address of the offices selling tender	<ul> <li>i) Chief Engineer (C&amp;H), MPA, Mongl Bagerhat.</li> </ul>

ii) Liaison Officer, Mongla Port Authority, document 8/6, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. iii) Executive Engineer, Division-4, Mongla Port Authority, Khalishpur, iv) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Chief Engineer (C&H), Mongla Port Name & address of the office receiving tender | Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.

22	Name & address of the office opening tender document	Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.
23	Pre-tender meeting	Not applicable for this tender.
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERE	
24	Eligibility of tenderer	The reputed local, joint venture dredging firms, government owned enterprises and semi-govt dredging authority of Bangladesh experienced in channel dredging works.  Tenderer must meet the qualifying and other eligibility criteria stated in the tender data sheet (Section-2) of tender document.
25	Brief description of works	Maintenance dredging in front of Jetty No. 8 & 9 and Sabur Beacon Turning Ground in the Pussur River of Mongla Port, dispose of dredged spoil in the designated dredging compartment (which lies within 2.0 to 3.0 km from the dredging site) and construction of dyke around dredging compartment.
26	Tender document price	Tk 1500.00 (one thousand five hundred) only.
27	Tender security	Tk 6,00,000 (six lac) only.
28	Completion time	120 (one hundred twenty) days from date of

signing of the contract. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 29 Name of official Md Khalilur Rahman. inviting tender Designation of official Chief Engineer (C&H). inviting tender Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat-Address of official 9351, Bangladesh inviting tender Phone-04662-75270 Contact details of Fax- 04662-75224 official inviting tender

Website: www.monglaport.gov.bd 33 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the process without incurring thereby any liability to the affected In the event of unavoidable circumstances, if the selling, receiving and opening the tender can not be done on the abovementioned dates, the

Email: mpa@bttb.net.bd.

next normal working day will be treated as the valid date of selling,

No. MPA/B&PR/PR/32

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000

# Invitation for Tender

1	Ministry/Divis	sion		Ministry of Labour and Employment.				
2	Agency				ver, Employment and			
3	Procuring en	tity name		Bureau of Manpov	ver, Employment and	Training.		
1	Procuring en	AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND		3101				
5	Procuring en	and the second s		Dhaka, Banglades				
3	Invitation for	Contract of the Contract of th		Tender for procurement of vehicle (microbus) & stationary goods.			itionary goods.	
7	Invitation Rel	l. No.			BMET/PIU/5MTTC/Vehicle & Stationary/2009/3241			
B	Date			16-04-2009				
KEYIN	FORMATION		-	10.03.200				
)	Procurement	method	T	Open tending met	hod (OTM)			
FUNDE	NG INFORMAT			open tenong me	ion (orm)			
10	Windowski street the Dealership to the Control Street Street	source of funds		GOB.				
11	The second secon	t partners (if applicable)	-	Not applicable.				
WHICH WOMEN	CULAR INFORI			под аррисамо.				
12	Programmer and the second control of the sec		(a) I	6010				
13	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	Project/programme code (if applicable) 5812			C Mahila //Wama	N Trabal	Tollar C	
		ramme name (if applical	ole)	Divisional Headq	uarlers at Rajshahi, Kr	n) Techni nulna, Syth	cal Training Centres in et, Chittagong & Barisal.	
14	Tender pack	to the second control of the second control		1,2				
15	Tender pack	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE			ement of vehicle (mici	robus) & st	ationary goods	
16	Tender last :	The second secon		17/05/2009				
17	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ng date and time		Date: 18/05/2009		Time	: 02:00pm	
18		ning date and time		Date: 18/05/2009		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	: 03:00pm	
19		fress of the office		Bureau of Manpo	wer, Employment and	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the		
	- Selling tender document			Project Office "Establishment of 5 Mohila (Women) Technical Trainin Centres in Divisional Headquarters at Rajshahi, Khulna, Sylhet, Chittagon & Barisal", 89/2, Kakrail (7th Floor, East Side), Dhaka.				
	- Receiving tender document			Room No. 106, 1st Floor, Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000.				
	- Opening to	ender document		Room No. 106, 1st Floor, Bureau of Manpower, Employment Kakrail, Dhaka.			Employment and Training	
20	Place/date/t	a/date/time of pre-tender meeting PD's Office Date: 30/04/200			9 Time: 11:00am			
INFOR	RMATION FOR	TENDERER				1 1 1 1 1 1	, 11,00011	
21	Eligibility of tenderer			The lenderer shall have to submit the following documents with the tender.  i) Leaflets/literature/catalogue/ brochure, etc. in original/attested copy with specifications where applicable.  ii) Original purchase receipt of tender document.  iii) Attested copy of valid trade licence (2008-2009).  iv) Attested copy of up-to-date income tax clearance certificate (2007-2008).  v) Attested copy of VAT registration certificate.				
	-						6-04-2009 to 16-05-2009).	
22	THE THE PARTY OF T	tion of goods		Tender of procurement vehicle (microbus) & stationary goods.		onary goods.		
23	THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR	tion of related services		As per schedule	attached.			
24	Price of tend	er document (Tk)		Tk. 1000.00 (or for package No:	ne thousand) for package No: 01 & Tk. 500 (five hundre			
25	Package No.	Identification			Tender security		Completion time in weeks/ months	
	01	Vehicle (microbus)	Khuli	na	0.50 lac	1	30 days	
	02	Stationary goods	Rajsl	hahi, Khulna, Sylh	et, 0.20 lac		Do	
ppor	CURING ENTIT	V DETAILS	1 CARG	agong, Barisal & Pl				
	The second secon	The second secon			141.41			
26	Name of official inviting tender		Md. Monsurul Alam.					
27	Designation of official inviting tender		Project Director.					
28	Address of official inviting tender			Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training, 89 (7th Floor), Kakrail, Dhaka-1000.				
29	Contact details of official inviting tender			Tel-8359360				
and the last last last	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	reserves the right to ac		reject all tenders				
						Monsuru Project Dire		
GD-2	007					Ph: 83593		



## Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation

BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road Chittagong

Ref No. 24.01/CR Coil-10

Date: 12 April, 2009

# International/Local Tender Notice for Supply of 1,000 M. Ton of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in Two Sizes

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) hereby invites offers from reputed suppliers for

supply of CRS Coil in accordance with the terms & conditions set out hereinafter: Energy and Mineral Resources Division. Ministry/Division Agency Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC). Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC). Procuring entity name Chittagong. Procuring entity district Invitation for Supply of 1,000 M. Tons of Cold Rolled Steel Coil. Ref No. 24.01/CR Coil-10, Date: 12 April, 2009. Invitation ref. No and date Delivery schedule and place Delivery: Within 60 days from the date of signing Place: ERL Warehouse, North Potenga, Chittagong for local supply and C&F Chittagong basis for foreign supply. Price Price to be quoted in local currency/foreign currency (in US dollar C&F Chittagong basis) as mentioned in the tender document. Open tendering method. Procurement method Budget and source of funds BPC Revenue budget. International/local tender for supply of 1,000 M. Ton Tender package name of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in Two Sizes. Tender last selling date 24-05-2009 Date: 25-05-2009, Time: 1200 hours (BST). Tender closing date and time Date: 25-05-2009, Time: 1205 hours (BST). Tender opening date and Date: 15-06-2009, Time: 1800 hours (BST). Offer validity time Name and address of the office(s) Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, Selling tender documents BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, (principal) Chittagong, Bangladesh. (a) BPC Dhaka Liaison Office, 1, Pioneer Road, Selling tender documents Kakrail, Dhaka (b) Bangladesh Missions in India, (others) Pakistan, Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia, Malaysia, South Korea and China. Name and address of the Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation,

BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, office receiving offers Chittagong, Bangladesh. (in presence of the bidders or their Name and address of the authorised agents who would wish to be office opening offers present). Necessary papers to be submitted complying the Qualification of the suppliers conditions mentioned in the tender document. 1,000 M. Ton of Cold Rolled Steel Coil in two sizes Brief description as per JISG 3141 SPCC-SD or NFA 36-401-83 goods/items Tk. 2,000/= or US\$ 30.00 per set. Tender documents price All offers must be accompanied by a bid bond Bid Bond/Bank Guarantee amounting to Taka 10.00 lacs or US dollar

17,000.00 and must have validity of 60 (sixty) days from the date of tender opening. General Manager (Com. & Ops). Procuring entity details of official inviting tender General Manager (Com. & Ops). Designation of official inviting tender

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, Address of official inviting BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, tender Chittagong, Bangladesh. Phone: +88031-716121 Contact details of official 27 Fax: +88031-720147/724910 inviting tender

Bidder(s) must submit along with their offer the original money receipt for tender document purchased in Bangladesh and original/photo copy of money receipt for those who purchased tender document out side Bangladesh. Other terms and conditions will be as per BPC's tender document for supply of 1,000 M. Tons of Cold Rolled Steel Coil (Ref. No. 24.01/CR Coil-10 dated 12 April, 2009).

All bidders must specify the source of supply mentioning the name of country/countries. Any conditional offer will not be valid. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers in part or in full without

GD-1967

receiving and opening of the tender respectively. Time and place shall remain unchanged.

GD-1953

Chief Engineer (C&H) Mongla Port Authority

assigning any reason.